best meet the requirements of AASB 137. For consistency this has been applied to all provisions
across the State.

Electricity Assets Ministerial Holding Corporation

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2018

Crown Related Entities’ 2017-18 Annual Reports   |  90

13. RESTATEMENT/CORRECTIONS TO PRIOR YEARS (continued)

The impact of the change is to increase the provision for outstanding claims by $3.553 million and
claim recovery receivables by $0.027 million at 30 June 2017, and an increase of $4.033 million in the
provision for outstanding claims and claims recovery receivables by $0.037 million at 30 June 2016.

The interpretation of AASB 137 would have been applicable to previous financial years. Therefore, in
accordance with AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting estimates and Errors, the
liabilities and assets at 30 June 2017 and 1 July 2016 have been corrected.

The following tables disclose the restatement of the lines items in the statement of financial position
and statement of comprehensive income impacted by the period error for the year ended 30 June
2017 and 30 June 2016.

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Previously

reported

$'000

Adjustment

$'000

Restated

$'000

Expenses

Claims Expense 4,484 (480) 4,004

Total expenses 9,543 (480) 9,063

Revenue

 - Other revenue 367 (10) 357

Total revenue 2,450 (10) 2,440

Total comprehensive income (7,093) 470 (6,623)

30 June 2017

Statement of Financial Position

Previously

reported

$'000

Adjustment

$'000

Restated

$'000

Previously

reported

$'000

Adjustment

$'000

Restated

$'000

Current Assets

 - Receivables 1,976 2 1,978 846 3 849

Total Current Assets 175,984 2 175,986 79,445 3 79,448

Non-Current Assets

 - Receivables 312 25 337 347 34 381

Total Non-Current Assets 312 25 337 347 34 381

Total Assets 176,296 27 176,323 79,792 37 79,829

Current Liabilities

 - Provisions 5,115 101 5,216 4,344 403 4,747

Total Current Liabilities 5,183 101 5,284 4,401 403 4,804

Non-current liabilities

 - Provisions 43,315 3,452 46,767 41,274 3,630 44,904

Total Non-Current Liabilities 43,315 3,452 46,767 41,274 3,630 44,904

Total Liabilities 48,498 3,553 52,051 45,675 4,033 49,708

Net Assets/(Liabilities) 127,798 (3,526) 124,272 34,117 (3,996) 30,121

 - Accumulated funds 127,798 (3,526) 124,272 34,117 (3,996) 30,121

Total Equity 127,798 (3,526) 124,272 34,117 (3,996) 30,121

30 June 2017 30 June 2016

Electricity Assets Ministerial Holding Corporation

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2018

Crown Related Entities’ 2017-18 Annual Reports   |  91

14. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

The EAMHC’s principal financial instruments are cash deposits held with NSW Treasury Banking
System at Westpac Banking Corporation, receivables and payables.  These instruments expose the
EAMHC to interest rate risk on cash balances held, liquidity risk and credit risk.  These financial
instruments arise from the EAMHC’s operations and are required to finance those operations. The

[…]

The impact of the change is to increase the provision for outstanding claims by $1.14 million and claim
recovery receivables by $0.817 million at 30 June 2017, and an increase of $0.619 million in the
provision for outstanding claims and claims recovery receivables by $0.048 million at 30 June 2016.
The interpretation of AASB 137 would have been applicable to previous financial years. Therefore, in
accordance with AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting estimates and Errors, the
liabilities and assets at 30 June 2017 and 1 July 2016 have been corrected. The following tables
disclose the restatement of the lines items in the statement of financial position and statement of
comprehensive income impacted by the period error for the year ended 30 June 2017 and 30 June
2016.

Electricity Transmission Ministerial Holding Corporation

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2018

Crown Related Entities’ 2017-18 Annual Reports   |  131

18. RESTATEMENT/CORRECTIONS TO PRIOR YEARS (continued)

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Previously

reported

$'000

Adjustment

$'000

Restated

$'000

Expenses

 - Operating expenses 1,778 172 1,950

Total expenses 6,543 172 6,715

Net result (1,739) (172) (1,911)

Total comprehensive income 81,426 (172) 81,254

30 June 2017

Statement of Financial Position

Previously

reported

$'000

Adjustment

$'000

Restated

$'000

Previously

reported

$'000

Adjustment

$'000

Restated

$'000

Current Assets

 - Receivables 1,681 8 1,689 6,575 268 6,843

Total Current Assets 147,431 8 147,439 145,698 268 145,966

Non-Current Assets

 - Receivables 7,087 809 7,896 6,343 200 6,543

Total Non-Current Assets 36,837 809 37,646 34,263 200 34,463

Total Assets 184,268 817 185,085 179,961 468 180,429

Current Liabilities

 - Provisions 740 11 751 793 201 994

Total Current Liabilities 1,064 11 1,075 1,622 201 1,823

Non-current liabilities

 - Provisions 171,708 1,129 172,837 248,269 418 248,687

Total Non-Current Liabilities 171,708 1,129 172,837 248,269 418 248,687

Total Liabilities 172,772 1,140 173,912 249,891 619 250,510

Net Assets/(Liabilities) 11,496 (323) 11,173 (69,930) (151) (70,081)

 - Accumulated funds 11,496 (323) 11,173 (69,930) (151) (70,081)

Total Equity 11,496 (323) 11,173 (69,930) (151) (70,081)

Electricity Transmission Ministerial Holding Corporation

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2018

Crown Related Entities’ 2017-18 Annual Reports   |  132

19. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

ETMHC’s principal financial instruments are outlined below. The financial instruments arise directly
from ETMHC’s operations or are required to finance ETMHC’s operations. The Secretary has overall
responsibility for the establishment and oversight of risk management and review of policies for
managing risk.

Financial Instrument Categories

The above table excludes prepayments and statutory receivables/payables which are not within the